BAFATLA ENGINEERING COLLEGE :* BAFAILA :: (AUTONOMOUS)
NOTICE

Ref.: - BEC/K/4/ Date: June 3, 2021

The following is the schedule for payment of Autonomous Examination fee for /ll//IV B.Tech. (6t

Semester) Regular and Supplementary and ll/IV B.Tech. (5" Semester) supplementary Examinations to be held
in June/July, 2021.

1
2.

Last date for payment of examination fee & Submission of fees Receipt & Application. :  12.06.2021

\

Last date for payment of examination fee with a fine of Rs.100/- ‘ 15.06.2021
& Submission of fees Receipt and Application.

Date of Commencement of Examinations: (Tentative)

I1I/1V B.Tech. 5t Semester (Supplementary) Examinations (1.30PM to 4.30PM) 25.06.2021
1/IV B.Tech.6t Semester (Regular & Supply) Examinations (8.30AM to 11.30AM) 25.06.2021

Examination Fee particulars: -

a) Whole Examination fee (including labs) for Reqular Candidates
3/4 B.Tech. (61 Semester) (All Branches) Rs. 1,200/-

c) Examination Fee particulars: - For Supplementary Candidates

Exam. Fee for each Theory / Practical / Project Rs. 200.00

The Examination fee should be deposited in the A/c. No. 31619409852 (Autonomous Exam fee Alc) of
State Bank of India, Bapatla Engg. College Campus Branch, Bapatla.

The Students who pay the Autonomous examination fee through SB collect facility with internet banking
(www.onlinesbi.com) have to submit the download fee receipt in the Exam Section of the college office.

Further college has arranged two swiping machines at Administrative Office, counter no. 6 (Exam
Section).Students can pay (maximum Rs. 2000/-) through debit or credit card of any bank from these machines
also. If your Transaction is more than Rs. 2000/-, Bank commission charges @ 1% extra to be paid.

Students who pay the Exam fee within time and fail to submit the Fees Receipt within the prescribed last
date, have also to pay fine as indicated above. Students who pay the Exam fee in any other account, refund
will not be given. They have to pay again the exam fee in the given Alc. only.

The students who Fail to pay the Examination fees and submit the application/Fees Receipt in the prescribed
date have to take the permission from the Controller of Examinations and have to pay the Special Fine Rs. 500/
deposited in the A/c. No. 31619409852 (Autonomous Exam fee Alc)

Students Who appear for the Supplementary examinations have to submit the fees receipt along with

the recent Xerox copy of mark list. \

PRINCIPAL
Al NB's (including Library, Hostel & Canteen)
ALL B.Tech. HODs for staff circulation
To Read out in all 3/4 B.Tech. Classes
Prof. J.S. Rao, Controller of Examinations.
Examination Section.,
The Director, Computer Centre : To place the scanned copy in our college website.
State Bank of India, Bapatla Engg. College Campus



